
Fecha:
Medio:
Supl. :
Tipo:
Título:

Pág. :
Cm2:
VPE:

Tiraje:
Lectoría:
Favorabilidad:

29-07-2022
El Mercurio
El Mercurio - Cuerpo B
Economía
Estudio prevé que propuesta constitucional tendría un costo fiscal de entre 8, 9 y 14,2 puntos del PIB

2
1.128,5
$ 14.824.000

126.654
320.543

Positiva

www.litoralpress.cl



Fecha:
Medio:
Supl. :
Tipo:
Título:

Pág. :
Cm2:
VPE:

Tiraje:
Lectoría:
Favorabilidad:

29-07-2022
El Mercurio
El Mercurio - Cuerpo B
Economía
Estudio prevé que propuesta constitucional tendría un costo fiscal de entre 8, 9 y 14,2 puntos del PIB

3
812,9
$ 10.678.816

126.654
320.543

Positiva

www.litoralpress.cl


